De Laune Cycling Club

Open 10 Mile Time Trial

Held on Saturday 315" May, 2014 - Q10/24 (Isle of Grain)

Founded 1889

Presents

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations

1" Fastest
2" Fastest
3™ Fastest
4™ Fastest
5" Fastest

1" Lady
2" Lady
3" Lady
4™ Lady
5™ Lady

15" Junior

1" Vet OAS
2nd
3r‘d
41’h
51’h

Jonathan Parker
Ashley Dennis
Calum Anderson
Chris Bedson
Steven Smith

Louise Mason
Charlotte Roberge
Jayne Wadsworth
Nicola Goodban
Ulrike Von Saldern

Oliver Cliff

Andy Meilak
Anthony Westwood
Paul Mill

Mark Newton
Richard Williams

15" Team Scratch

Paul Mill
Mark Newton
Richard Tully

2" Team Scratch

Jonathon Parker
Steve Jezzard
Mark Wright

Awards
PMR @ Toachim House
Banks/Catford
Kingsnorth Int
Dulwich Paragon
Medway Velo Club

PMR @ Toachim House
Dulwich Paragon CC

De Laune CC

VC Deal

Dulwich Paragon CC

Elite Cycling
Velorefined Aerosmiths
Gravesend CC

Elite Cycling CC

Elite Cycling CC
Big Foot CC

Elite Cycling CC

PMR @ Toachim House

20.43
21.49
21.58
22.15
22.34

24.08
26.08
26.20
26.25
26.32

23.27
+4 .45
+421

+4.20

+3.56
+3.39

1.7.33

1.7.53

£125
£30
£25
£20
£15

£125
£30
£25
£20
£15

£25
£125
£30
£25

£20
£15

£15 each

£10 each



15" Vet Team OAS

Chris Bax

Steve Jezzard PMR @ Toachim House +10.17 £15 each

Bob Giles
Fastest on Road Bike

Arthur Tye Dulwich Paragon CC 23.27 £25
Spot Prizes
10 Kevin Grimshaw Bigfoot CC £12.50
20 Martin Foord Abellio SFART £12.50
30 Chris Bax PMR @ Toachim House £12.50
40 Alex Woolley Medway Velow Velo £12.50
50 Peter Jenn DelLaune CC £12.50
60 Maurice Joseph Dulwich Paragon CC £12.50
70 Dave Mastin Thanet RC £12.50
80 Juliet Sprake Delaune CC £12.50
90 Ernie Mackey Medway Velo CC £12.50

Congratulations to Jonathan Parker (20.43) who set new course records on the day.

A huge thanks to every-one who turned up to ride and support, it was a great day all round. A special thanks
to the Marshalls and Cake Bakers!

We would also like to thank Dulwich Paragon CC who nominated this event for their club 10
Championships, 27 entries and 24 finishers. Congratulations to Chris Bedson for recording the fastest time
of the Paragon riders, 22.15.

All prizes will follow in the post shortly.

Many thanks and see you all next year.

Jayne & Dave
Event Promoters

Pos | Rider Club Cat | Time Vets +/-
1 | Jonathan Parker PMR 20.43
2 | Andy Meilak Velo Refined \Y/ 21.47 +4.45
3 | Ashley Dennis Banks/Catford 21.49
4 | Calum Anderton Kingsnorth Int J 21.58
5 | Paul Mill Elite Cycling V 22.12 +4.20
6 | Anthony Westwood | Gravesend CC \Y 22.15 +4.21
6 | Christopher Bedson | Dulwich Paragon 22.15
7 | Mark Newton Elite Cycling V 22.17 +3.56
8 | Steven Smith Medway Velo Club 22.34
9 | Richard Tully Elite Cycling 23.04
10 | Richard Williams Bigfoot CC \Y 23.06 +3.39
11 | Kevin Grimshaw Bigfoot CC \Y 23.08 +3.24
12 | Ben Ware Dulwich Paragon 23.10
13 | Lee Turner SigmaSport \Y 23.12 +3.11




14 | Andy MacPhearson | 4T+ VC 23.15

15 | Lee Russell VC Elan 23.17

15 | Dave Stocker Abellio SFART \Y/ 23.17 +3.24
16 | Steve Jezzard PMR \Y/ 23.20 +3.30
17 | Alex Robbins Dulwich Paragon 23.27

17 | Arthur Tye Dulwich Paragon R 23.27

17 | Oliver CIiff Elite Cycling J 23.27

18 | Martin Pearson RAF CA 23.42

19 | Christian Rudolf De Laune CC \Y/ 23.43 +2.16
19 | Paul Vine Wigmore \Y/ 23.43 +2.16
20 | Martin Foord Abellio SFART \Y 23.47 +3.03
21 | Patrick Hawkins Dulwich Paragon \Y 23.48 +2.39
22 | Mark Wright PMR \Y 23.50 +2.33
23 | lan Silvester In Gear \Y/ 23.53 +2.57
24 | Rick Perkins Thanet RC \Y/ 23.54 +2.38
25 | Andrew Dixon Wigmore \Y/ 23.55 +3.14
26 | Jon Puleston-Jones | Dulwich Paragon \Y/ 23.58 +2.11
26 | Jason Gould Abellio SFART \Y 23.58 +2.29
27 | Michael Rice De Laune CC Vv 24.03 +2.33
28 | Louise Mason VeloRefined L 24.08

29 | Tony Day Bigfoot CC \Y 24.12 +2.01
30 | Chris Bax PMR \Y 24.14 +3.37
31 | Shaun Robinson Medway Velo Club 24.17

32 | Paul Kennedy 4T+ VC Vv 24.18 +1.41
33 | Colin Robinson Thanet RC \Y 24.22 +2.10
34 | Serge Bouschet Dulwich Paragon \Y 24.27 +1.37
35 | Neil Quarmby Southboro & Dist Whs \Y/ 24.37 +2.08
36 | Phil Booth Medway Velo Club \Y/ 24.42 +1.22
37 | Martin Russell Thanet RC \Y/ 24.44 +1.48
38 | Kevin Gleadow Gravesend CC V 24.46 +2.40
38 | Alex Loannides Dulwich Paragon 24.46 *

39 | Lee Pilcher Medway Velo Club 24.51

40 | Alex Woolley Medway Velo Club 24.52

41 | Gary Russell Thanet RC \Y/ 24.53 +1.43
42 | David Churchill Gravesend CC R \Y/ 24.55 +2.14
42 | Gary Harrison VC Deal \Y/ 24.55 +3.37
42 | Michael Saunders Dulwich Paragon 24.55

43 | Rob Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC \Y 25.01 +1.26
44 | Jeremy Saynor VC Deal \Y 25.02 +1.43
45 | Ting Le Deng Dulwich Paragon 25.03

46 | Oliver Robinson Thanet RC J 25.09

47 | Simon Gibbs PMR \Y 25.17 +1.24
47 | lan Middleton Didcot Phoenix 25.17

48 | Bob Giles PMR \Y 25.22 +3.10
49 | David Millis Southboro & Dist Whs Vv 25.29 +1.30
50 | Peter Jenn De Laune CC \Y 25.30 +3.32




51 | Kelly Wyld 4T+ VC \Y/ 25.35 +0.46
52 | Dave Haggart De Laune V 25.39 +1.20
53 | Paul Kelk Thanet RC \Y 25.40 +0.52
54 | Mark Barton Medway Velo Club \Y/ 25.46 +1.04
55 | Jos Hickson De Laune CC R \Y 25.47 +0.26
56 | Michael Saadat Southboro & Dist Whs \Y 25.52 +1.12
57 | Matthew Palmer Dulwich Paragon R 25.56

58 | David Barclay Gravesend CC \/ 25.57 +1.55
59 | William Brassington | Dulwich Paragon J 25.58

59 | Maurice Joseph Dulwich Paragon 25.58

60 | Charlotte Roberge | Dulwich Paragon L 26.08

61 | Charlie Dennison Southboro & Dist Whs \Y 26.17 -0.04
62 | Jayne Wadsworth De Laune L/V 26.20 +1.59
63 | Mike Walker VC Elan \Y/ 26.23 +2.39
64 | Nicola Goodban VC Deal R VI/L 26.25 +1.48
65 | Andrew Durling San Fairy Ann \Y/ 26.31 +0.23
66 | Ulrike von Saldern | Dulwich Paragon VI/L 26.32 +1.30
67 | Joanne Mcrea Look Mum No HandsR | L 26.33

68 | Andy Burrows Thanet RC Vv 26.36 +2.38
69 | David Rose Dulwich Paragon \Y 26.45 -0.46
70 | Dave Mastin Thanet RC \Y/ 26.50 +0.54
71 | Alan Rowe De Laune CC V 26.59 +3.08
72 | Jennifer Allum Dulwich Paragon L 27.05

73 | Joel Brassington Dulwich Paragon \Y 27.06 -0.16
74 | Kathryn Morris Dulwich Paragon R L 27.10

75 | Ken Sheppard VC Deal \Y/ 27.12 +1.11
76 | John John Dulwich Paragon R \Y/ 27.30 -0.55
77 | Hans van den Berk | Dulwich Paragon R \Y/ 27.39 -0.49
78 | Andy McCall Thanet RC \Y 27.44 -0.12
79 | Malc Adams De Laune CC V 27.54 +2.13
80 | Juliet Sprake De Laune CC R V/L 27.55 +0.44
81 | Lesley Pinder Elite Cycling L 28.13

82 | Rachel Haley Bigfoot CC V/L 28.29 +0.29
83 | Michael Daniels Southboro & Dist Whs \Y/ 28.34 +2.43
84 | Emma Richardson | Dulwich Paragon R L 28.52

85 | Laurie Broad San Fairy Ann \/ 29.24 +1.53
86 | Sarah Strong Elite Cycling L 29.33

87 | Natasha Jarman Dulwich Paragon L 29.39

88 | David Buckley Dulwich Paragon R \Y/ 30.38 -2.24
89 | Aaron Doughty Woolwich CC R J 30.39

90 | Ernie Mackey Medway Velo Club \Y/ 30.40 -0.47
91 | Stephanie Waters San Fairy Ann L 35.47

92 | Alistair Luxford CSE Racing 51.00**
122 | Michael Dale Quick Release DNF

5 | Andrew Gibson Gravesend CC DNS | Apologies




22 | Andy Macpherson | VC Deal DNS
27 | Damian Cassidy Dulwich Para DNS
32 | Robert Sissons San Fairy Ann DNS | Apologies
41 | Mark Palmer Thanet RC DNS
46 | Andrew Hill VC Deal DNS
63 | Paul Daniel MVC DNS
67 | Colin Inett Thanet RC DNS | Apologies
83 | Sally Smith MVC DNS
89 | Clare Gillott Les Files RT DNS | Apologies
91 | Mike Coulter Gravesend CC DNS | Apologies
107 | Doug Bentall SDW DNS | Apologies
109 | Jeremy Philips De Laune CC DNS | Apologies
110 | Julian Bray Dulwich Para DNS | Apologies
114 | lvan Jordan Elite Cycling DNS | Apologies
115 | Shaun McKeown GS Avanti DNS
119 | Adam Cleaver Dulwich Para DNS
121 | Nick Gritton Sydenham Whs DNS
123 | Lee Kingston MVC DNS

R = Road Bike - no aero bars/wheels/helmet -

Sponsored Clubs

GS Invicta — Eye Level Optical/Herberts Cycles

VC Elan — Harry Perry Cycles

4T+ Velo Club

Abellio — SFA Racing Team

PMR @ Toachim House
Elite Cycling
VeloRefined Aerosmiths
Sigma Sport.co.uk

One Rider one prize except feam awards

Banks/Catford CC Equipe
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Look Mum No Hands!
Kingsnorth International Whs

Our thanks to Evans Cycles for their continued support.



